BENJAMIN W. ISAACSON 5475 DYER AVENUE, SUITE 141 MARION, IA 52302 319-377-1143

SUMMARY OF QUALIFICATIONS

Extensive experience in production agriculture; both livestock and cropland Experience in public-private partnerships Licensed Real Estate Salesperson in Iowa

Certified General Appraiser in Iowa

EDUCATION

2002	High School Diploma	North Linn Community High School	Troy Mills, Iowa
2006	Bachelor of Science, Animal Science	Iowa State University	Ames, Iowa
2009	Master of Science, Animal Science	Iowa State University	Ames, Iowa
	2007 – 2009 - Research Assistant; Teaching Assistant		

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

2013 – Present	Agri Management Services / Growthland Professional Farm Manager, Realtor, Certified General Appraiser	Marion, Iowa
	Family Farm Board Member - Numerous Boards	
2012 - 2013	The Maschhoffs	Carlyle, Illinois
	Associate Director, Research and Innovation; Co-Author on Journal of An	imal Science
2000 2012	Publications	Carlada III'na ia
2009 - 2012	The Maschhoffs Manager Research and Innovation: Co. Author on Journal of Animal Science	Carlyle, Illinois
2008 2000	Manager, Research and Innovation; Co-Author on Journal of Animal Science Publications	
2008 – 2009	Swine Graphics EnterprisesWWean to Finish Research Coordinator	Vebster City, Iowa

PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIPS

American Society of Farm Managers and Rural Appraisers Attendee Leadership Institute (September 2018) National Early Career Award Winner (November 2019) Iowa Chapter of the American Society of Farm Managers and Rural Appraisers State Board Member (January 2017-Present) Early Career Award Winner (February 2019) Vice President - President (February 2021 - Current) American Society of Animal Science Farm Bureau Member

COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES

Marion Chamber of Commerce	Member	Marion, Iowa
Ignite	Member, Jones County Iowa Young Professionals	Anamosa, Iowa
Farm Progress Show	Host family for the Iowa show, 2008 through 2026. Fa	umily farm in Boone County,
Land Valuation Conference	Presenter in May, 2018	Ames, Iowa
Scholarship Provider	North-Linn FFA	Coggon, Iowa